



JOINT COMMUNIQUE

Following the communiqués issued on 14 December 2018, the Boards of LAVASTONE LTD ("LAVASTONE") and CIM Financial Services Ltd ("CFSL") wish to inform their shareholders and the public that the date on which the shares of LAVASTONE will be credited in the accounts at the Central Depository and Settlement Ltd ("CDS") held by the CFSL shareholders has been brought forward to 14 January 2019. Consequently, the current shareholders of CFSL shall be able to freely trade their shares in LAVASTONE as from 14 January 2019.

By order of the Boards of CIM Financial Services Ltd and Lavastone Ltd Cim Administrators Ltd Company Secretary

10 January 2019

This communiqué is given pursuant to Listing Rule 11.3, DEM Rule 21, Rule 5 of the Securities (Disclosure Obligations of Reporting Issuers) Rules 2007 and the Securities Act 2005.

The Boards of Directors of CIM Financial Services Ltd and Lavastone Ltd accept full responsibility for the accuracy of the information contained in this notice.

CIM Financial Services

Lavastone Properties

33, Edith Cavell Street, Port Louis, Mauritius **Tel:** (230) 213 7676 - **Fax:** (230) 213 7677 **www.cim.mu**

33, Edith Cavell Street, Port Louis, Mauritius

Tel: (230) 213 7676 - Fax: (230) 213 7677

www.lavastone.mu